tolerability, and pharmacokinetic study. Doses of ASKP1240 were 0.00003, 0.0001, 0.0003, 
0.001, 0.003, 0.01, 0.03, 0.1, 0.3, 1, 3, 10 mg/kg and subjects were followed-up for 60 days in 
all dose groups except 10 mg/kg group which was followed for 90 days
(Goldwater et al 2013).

One hundred and four (104) of 109 randomized subjects completed the study. One subject
was randomized but not treated, 3 subjects were lost to follow up between days 8 and 15, and 
1 subject withdrew consent on day 8. Doses of 1, 3 and 10 mg/ kg resulted in quantifiable 
serum ASKP1240 in all subjects through days 8, 29 and 43, respectively, with 5 out of